Type 1082 Test Gauge
BULLETIN TG-1 1082
FEATURES
• Externally adjustable dial (standard case)
• White aluminum dial, black  numbers
with polished mirror band
• Temperature-compensated movement
significantly reduces temperature error

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2012 07/2012
HOW TO ORDER: 45 1082 P* 02L XXX 0/2,000 psi
From Table A, Dial Size: 41⁄2˝ :
From Table A, Case Type Number: 1082
From Table B, Bourdon tube and socket:
From Table B, Connection: 1⁄4 NPT (02), 1⁄2 NPT (04), Lower (L), Back (B)
From Optional Features:
From Range Table: 2000 psi
(*) “S” denotes solid front case design
High and
low pressure
movement stops
standard.
Temperature compensator reduces
temperature caused errors to less than
0.005% per °F temperature change.
The MicroSpan™ adjustment permits precise adjustments to
achieve zero error in calibration at zero and 100% of scale.
Clamp Screw
Adjustment Knob Adjustment Gear
Dial Gear
TYPE 1082
Temperature Compensated Movement
Externally Adjustable Dial
Kyle
Rectangle
Type 1082 Test Gauge
DIMENSIONS
1/4 NPT or 1/2 NPT
B
D
Nuts & washers
not supplied by
Ashcroft Inc.
C
S
T
F
M
Hole in
panel
H
K
LL
UA
G
3 Mounting studs CC threaded
equally spaced on E dia. B.C.
*Millimeters shown in ( ).
Dial
Model Size A B C D E F G H K M S T U CC LL
Inches
63⁄32 53⁄8 315⁄16 47⁄8
41⁄2˝
(155) (137) (100) (124)
#10-24
79⁄16 27⁄8 43⁄4 13⁄16 7 15⁄8 41⁄2 13⁄8 111⁄32 61⁄2 5⁄8 5⁄8 3⁄4 1⁄8 to 1⁄2
1082 6˝
(192) (73) (121) (30) (178) (41) (114) (35) (34) (165) (16) (16) (19)
1⁄4-20
(3) (13)
101⁄16 95⁄8 6 9
81⁄2˝
(257) (244) (152) (229)
1⁄4-20
STANDARD RANGES
kg/cm2 – bar kPa
Pressure
0/1 0/100
0/1.6 0/160
0/2.5 0/250